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Insert each end into its adjacent pole until the circle is complete. The internal cord will ease the process. The last 
insertion may need some wiggling to ensure the poles are properly joined. Use the allan key and the screws to attach 
the legs.
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Insérez chaque extrémité dans son pôle adjacent jusqu’à ce que le cercle soit complet. Les élastiques faciliteront 
le processus. La dernière insertion peut nécessiter quelques mouvements pour s’assurer que les pôles soient 
correctement joints. Utilisez la clé Allen et les vis afin de fixer les pieds.
Stecken Sie jedes Ende in den benachbarten Stab, bis der Kreis vollständig ist. Der Draht erleichtert diesen Vorgang. 
Beim letzten Einstecken muss möglicherweise etwas gewackelt werden, um sicherzustellen, dass die Stangen richtig 
verbunden sind. Benutzen Sie den Inbusschlüssel und die Schrauben, um die Beine zu befestigen.
Introduzca cada extremo en su poste adyacente hasta completar el círculo. El cable facilitará el proceso. La última 
inserción puede necesitar un poco de movimiento para asegurar que los postes estén bien unidos. Utilice la llave allan 
y los tornillos para fijar las patas.
IInserire ciascuna estremità nel suo polo adiacente fino a quando il cerchio è completo. Il cavofaciliterà il processo. 
L’ultimo inserimento può necessitare di qualche movimento per garantire che i poli siano correttamente uniti. 
Utilizzare la chiave a brugola e le viti per fissare le gambe.
Steek elk uiteinde in de aangrenzende paal tot de cirkel compleet is. De draad zal het proces makkelijker maken. Het 
laatste stuk moet misschien wat gewriemeld worden om te zorgen dat de palen goed op elkaar aansluiten. Gebruik de 
inbusssleutel en de schroeven om de poten aan elkaar vast te maken.
Sätt in varje ände i den intilliggande stånge tills cirkeln är komplett. Tråden underlättar denna process. Den sista 
insättningen kan kräva lite vridning för att se till att stavarna är ordentligt anslutna. Använd insexnyckeln och skruvarna 
för att fästa benen.
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SAFETY ADVICE
SAFE WORKING PRACTICE

Please read through the Safe Working Practice to ensure prevention of injury or damage to the device.

• Do not use this product for anything other than its intended purposes.
• Ensure you have read and fully understood the instructions and safety advice before using this product. 
• Be cautious when joining the poles together. 
• Be cautious when handling the legs of the moongate, as these may have sharp edges. 
• Do not climb. Do not jump through the moongate. 
• Ensure that any additional weight is evenly distrubuted to retain the balance of the moongate. 
 
CAUTION - Trip hazard!

Veuillez lire ces consignes de sécurité afin d’éviter toute blessure ou tout dommage sur l’appareil.

• N’utilisez pas ce produit à d’autres fins que celles pour lesquelles il a été conçu.
• Assurez-vous d’avoir bien lu et compris le manuel d’utilisation et les conseils de sécurité avant d’utiliser ce 
produit. 
• Faites attention en joignant les pôles entre elles.
• Faites attention en manipulant les pieds de la Porte de Lune car ces derniers ont un rebord tranchant. 
• Ne pas escalader. Ne pas sauter à l’intérieur de la Porte de Lune. 
• Assurez-vous que tout poids supplémentaire soit distribué de façon équitable afin de maintenir l’équilibre de 
la Porte de Lune. 
 
ATTENTION - Risque de trébuchement!

Bitte lesen Sie die Sicherheitshinweise genau durch, um Verletzungen und Beschädigungen am Gerät zu 
vermeiden.

• Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
• Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie die Bedienungsanleitung und die Sicherheitshinweise gelesen 
und vollständig verstanden haben, bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden. 
• Seien Sie vorsichtig, wenn Sie die Stangen zusammenfügen.  
• Seien Sie vorsichtig, wenn Sie die Beine des Mondtors anfassen, da diese scharfe Kanten haben könnten. 
• Klettern und springen Sie nicht durch das Mondtor. 
• Achten Sie darauf, dass zusätzliches Gewicht gleichmäßig verteilt wird, um das Gleichgewicht des Mondtors 
zu erhalten. 
 
VORSICHT - Stolpergefahr!

Lea detenidamente los consejos de seguridad para garantizar la prevención de lesiones 
o daños al dispositivo.

• No utilice este producto para otra finalidad que no sea la prevista.
• Asegúrese de haber leído y entendido completamente el manual de instrucciones y los consejos de 
seguridad antes de usar el producto. 
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Monster Group UK Limited’s liability will be limited to the commercial value of the 
product only.

Si prega di leggere le seguenti istruzioni per prevenire infortuni o danni agli oggetti.

• Non utilizzare questo prodotto per scopi diversi da quelli previsti.
• Verificare di aver letto e compreso appieno il manuale di istruzioni e i consigli sulla sicurezza prima di 
utilizzare il prodotto. 
• Essere cauti quando si uniscono i poli insieme.
• Essere cauti quando si maneggiano le gambe del cancello, in quanto questi possono avere spigoli. 
• Non scalare. Non saltare sul cancello. 
• Assicurarsi che qualsiasi peso aggiuntivo è uniformemente distribuito per mantenere l’equilibrio del cancello 
a luna. 
 
ATTENZIONE - Pericolo di viaggio!

Lees Veilig Werken door om letsel of schade aan het apparaat te voorkomen.

• Gebruik dit product niet voor iets anders dan waarvoor het bedoeld is.
• Zorg ervoor dat je de gebruiksaanwijzing en het veiligheidsadvies hebt gelezen en volledig hebt begrepen 
voordat je dit product gebruikt. 
• Wees voorzichtig bij het samenvoegen van de palen. 
• Wees voorzichtig bij het verplaatsen en aanraken van de poten, deze kunnen scherpe randen hebben. 
• Dit product is niet geschikt voor klimmen of springen.  
• Zorg ervoor dat extra gewicht gelijkmatig verdeeld wordt om het evenwicht te bewaren. 
 
VOORZICHTIGHEID - Struikelgevaar!

• Tenga cuidado al unir los palos. 
• Tenga cuidado al manipular las patas de la puerta lunar, ya que pueden tener bordes afilados. 
• No trepe. No salte a través de la puerta lunar. 
• Asegúrese de que el peso adicional se distribuya uniformemente para mantener el equilibrio de la puerta 
lunar. 
 
PRECAUCIÓN - ¡Peligro de tropiezo!

Vänligen läs igenom Säkra Arbetsmetoder för att säkerställa förebyggandet av personskador eller skador 
på produkten. 

• Använd inte den här produkten till något annat än dess avsedda ändamål.
• Säkerställ att du har läst och fullt förstått bruksanvisningen och säkerthetsanvisningarna innan du använder 
produkten. 
• Var försiktig när du sätter ihop stolparna. 
• Var försiktig när du hanterar mångrindens ben, eftersom de kan ha vassa kanter. 
• Klättra inte. Hoppa inte genom mångrinden. 
• Se till att eventuell extra vikt fördelas jämnt så att mångrinden behåller sin balans. 
 
VARNING - Snubbelrisk!



Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way,
Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate, 
Sheriff Hutton, York, YO60 6PG
www.monstershop.co.uk

Monster Group (UK) is one of the UK’s fastest growing online retailers. We 
supply a diverse range of products which offer exceptional value for money. We 

strive to provide the best possible customer experience with free UK delivery 
across all our products and a Monster Guarantee for 100% satisfaction.

Try Monster. Buy Monster. Be Monster.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

SUPPORT-ABTEILUNG

Für fragen über dieses gerät, die 
garantie, rückgaben oder bei 

störungen, benutzen sie die folgenden 
unten aufgeführten angaben.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hallo@monstershop.eu

VERKAUFSABTEILUNG

Für Informationen bezüglich dieses 
Geräts oder anderer produkte aus 

unserer Monster-Abteilung, benutzen 
sie die folgenden unten aufgeführten 

angaben.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DEPARTAMENTO DE SOPORTE

Para consultas sobre este dispositivo, 
la garantía, devoluciones o denuncias 
de fallos por favor use los siguientes 

detalles.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hola@monstershop.eu

DEPARTAMENTO DE VENTAS

Para información sobre este dispositivo 
u otros productos de nuestras 

divisiones de Monster por favor use los 
siguientes detalles.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DIPARTIMENTO SUPPORTO

Per domande riguardo dispositivo, 
garanzia, reso o per riferire di guasti, 

utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: ciao@monstershop.eu

DIPARTIMENTO VENDITE

Per informazioni riguardanti questo 
dispositivo o altri prodotti dalle 

categorie Monster utilizzare i dettagli 
sotto riportati.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DÉPARTEMENT DE SOUTIEN

Pour les interrogations concernant cet appareil, la 
garantie, les retours ou les défauts de déclaration 

veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: bonjour@monstershop.eu

DÉPARTEMENT COMMERCIAL

Pour plus d’informations concernant cet appareil 
ou d’autres produits de nos divisions de Monster 

veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

SUPPORT

For queries about this device, warranty, returns or 
reporting faults please contact Support.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hello@monstershop.co.uk

SALES

For information regarding this device or other 
products from our Monster divisions please 

contact Sales.


